

## City of Culver City

Mike Balkman Council Chambers 9770 Culver Blvd. Culver City, CA 90232 (310) 253-5851

## Staff Report Details

File #: 20-360 Version: 1 Name: PRCS: Tellefson Park Playground-Approve

Plans/Specs & Budget Amendment

Type: Minute Order Status: Consent Agenda

File created: 10/3/2019 In control: City Council Meeting Agenda

On agenda: 10/28/2019 Final action:

Title: CC - (1) Approval of the Final Plans and Specifications and Authorization to Publish a Notice Inviting

Bids for the Tellefson Park Playground Project, PP006; and, (2) Approval of a Budget Amendment to Allocate \$100,000 in Park Facilities (419) Funds to Add Shade Structures Over the Play Equipment

(Four-Fifths Vote Requirement).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 2019-10-28 ATT - 1 Design Voting Results - Tellfson Park Playground.pdf, 2. 2019-10-28 ATT - 2

Sun-Shade Study Illustrations-Tellefson Park Playground.pdf, 3. 2019-10-28\_ATT - 3 Recommended

Final Design with Renderings - Tellefson Park Playground.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result